while independent variables (idVs) were contraceptive use and 
method of contraception.

Sample size, frame and population
The population studied consists of undergraduate students in 
three campuses of the only University in Namibia (University of 
Namibia (UNAM)) in Oshana Region, Northern part of Namibia. 

Four hundred and twenty two subjects (422) respondents were 
contacted for the study. The sample size was calculated using 
confidence level=95%, and the prevalence of contraceptive use 
among sexually active young women in Namibia which is 52% 
from earlier records. Sample size was calculated using Aday and